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Welcome to sustainable banking
Triodos Bank’s vision and mission

Triodos Bank
makes money
work for
positive
social,
environmental
and

cultural
change
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Societal commitment anchored in the statutory terms
Articles of Association of Triodos Bank NV, Article 2.2.

“With the exercising of banking business, the company aims to
contribute to social renewal, based on the principle that every
human being should be able to develop in freedom, has equal
rights and is responsible for the consequences of his
economic actions for fellow human beings and for the earth.
All in the widest sense of the word.”
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Triodos Bank
40 years of sustainable banking

S

Triodos Bank N.V. |

Private Banking - Triodos Investment
; Management BV.

Triodos Regenerative Money
Centre
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http://www.annual-report-triodos.com/2019/our-group/triodos-bank-group/triodos-bank-group-structure.html

Financing change
Triodos Bank’s approach to sustainable lending and investing:

Transparent banking

We publish details of every organisation we finance on our website, so you can see for

yourself how your money delivers positive change for people and planet.

Minimum Standards
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https://www.triodos.com/governance

Financing change
Triodos Bank’s approach to sustainable lending and investing:

Sustainable
food and
agriculture

Sustainable
mobility
and infra-
structure

Prosperous
and healthy
people

Sustainable
transition
Innovation

for sustain- themes Renewable
resources

ability
Social
inclusion .
Circular
and economy
empower- Transparent banking
ment
L. We publish details of every organisation we finance on our website, so you can see for
M Inimum Standards yourself how your money delivers positive change for people and planet.
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Integrated results 2019
Headlines

: Customers:

in Belgium

" Co-workers:

in Belgium

= Deposit Receipt holders:

2019

721,000

83,000

44,401

7,422

1,493

139

2018

715,000

78,000

42,416

7,254

1,427

144
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Integrated results 2019
Financial key figures (in millions)

. Loans:

Funds under management:

| Net profit:

Total assets under management:

2019

€17,731

€ 8,187

€ 5,671

€ 38.8

2018

€ 15,523

€ 7,248

€ 4,673

€ 347
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Integrated res ilts 2019
Positive Impact through Lending and Investment funds
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Changing Finance

Reset the Ecrnomv PCAF - Partnership Carbon Accounting Financials

Un agenda pour une relance résiliente et inclusive Climate impact in emission intensity 2019

de la crise mondiale de la corona in ktonne CO; eq./billion EUR financed
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I Generated emissions All of our loans and direct funds’ investments
Il sequestered emissions have been assessed using the PCAF

methodology in 2019

i ! Avoided emissions

https://www.triodos.com/newsroom

News News

News News

‘DSGC statement
underplays vital role
businesses in

Long read

The corona
pandemic

Triodos Bank:
Finance should
stimulate

Triodos Bank 'Due diligence
submits response to legislation
Renewed necessary to prevent

sustainable
recovery’

Sustainable Finance negative impacton
Strategy people and
consultation evironment'

biodiversity
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Co-founder of the Global Alliance for Banking on Values (GABV)
Worldwide independent network

globol alliance _

for banking G
%'w"’"“‘"*’ ’jnfw R on values ~
SUNRISE BANKS gj Maghet™” ) b
o M -
l]l SRy \‘ W—_ ’ I ’ ’ 9 1 row Comeora MaiMbark CUItura
'ﬁ..‘y Assrmbome \ cryPRst .‘,:z,&ology \ modos&lhnk o ‘o Camerscrameers _ . B Bank
' _Ekotn__k_g_r_\
Vancity ~“
. 'NQ ' 4 Phnggus
newresourcebank - The Global Alliance comprlses of 63* financial %
== institutions and 16 strategic partners operatingin """ 1~ XACBANK
G beneficial state bark o« o wlw = = = countries across Asia, Africa, Australia, Latin America, *=««.. - EBsSEs
—— | -- North America and Europe. Collectively we serve more .. _
Southern Bancorp ==« Sy - bl Y
2 = than 70 million customers, hold over $210 billion USD &
Q First A6 Bank L of combined assets under management, and are I
'''''' . supported by more than 77,000 co-workers. (* feb 2020) . y  TE—
\ﬁntegrc"‘o' ”4',’/ l”ll \‘ |' I‘ \\ w \‘\ m‘ﬁh
A ASALDS ’, ” P ’ \ ‘ ' 5 *\\ ..,L \\
! ’ . 4’ ’ I \ \ A ' \\ \\ \‘
S v g 4 L . ' \ A : k. " BRAC BANK
Mo Ademi L per e — \ t——
e SAbaco / . VISIONI — . Ny
Solidarig -- : . VISIONI 3 @ = 0 B~
2sdet mca'a S a ofie "3' P o e

http://www.gabv.org/about-us

12

Triodos @ Bank


http://www.gabv.org/about-us

Global Alliance for Banking on Values
Scorecard capturing the vision, strategy and results of a values-based bank

A triple bottom line approach of
people, planet and prosperity being
at the heart of the business model;

Long-term relationships with

clients and a direct understanding
of their economic activities and
the risks involved;

Being grounded in communities,

z serving the real economy and
enabling new business models
to meet the needs of both;

¥ CULTURE

All of these principles
> being embedded in
~ the culture of the bank.

Self-sustaining
organisations with a
long term outlook,

resilient to outside
disruptions; Transparency

Transparent and
inclusive governance;

http://www.gabv.org/the-impact/the-scorecard
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